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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

LNW80_CPU_DRAM_INTERFACE

<Value>

IN[0:15]
OUT[0:6]

N_RAS
N_CAS
N_WE

LNW80_CPU_R0M

LNW80_CPU_R0M

ROM_A[0:12]
D_OUT[0:7]

N_0XXXH
N_1XXXH
N_2XXXH

LNW80_CPU_RAM

LNW80_CPU_DRAM

RA[0:15]

D_IN[0:7]
D_OUT[0:7]

DRAM_N_RAS
DRAM_N_CAS
DRAM_N_WE

CPU_A[0:15]

LNW80_VID_DRAM

LNW80_VID_DRAM

RA[0:15]

D_IN[0:7]
D_OUT[0:7]

DRAM_N_RAS
DRAM_N_CAS
DRAM_N_WE

CPU_A[0:15]
VID_A[0:15]

RA2
RA1
RA0
RA7
RA6
RA5
RA4

RA3

RA8
RA11

RA9
RA10

CPU_A5

CPU_A10

CPU_A1

CPU_A6

CPU_A3

CPU_A8

CPU_A4
CPU_A2

CPU_A9

CPU_A11

CPU_A0

CPU_A7

CPU_A14
CPU_A12

CPU_A13
CPU_A15

BUS_A8

BUS_A14
BUS_A12

BUS_A10

BUS_A9
BUS_A15

BUS_A11
BUS_A13

BUS_A1
BUS_A3

BUS_A7
BUS_A5

BUS_A4
BUS_A2

BUS_A6

BUS_A0

BUS_A8

BUS_A10
BUS_A9

BUS_A11

BUS_A5

BUS_A7
BUS_A6

BUS_A2

BUS_A4

BUS_A0

BUS_A3

BUS_A1

CPU_D0

CPU_D2
CPU_D3

CPU_D4

CPU_D6
CPU_D7

CPU_D5

D_OUT4

D_OUT7

D_OUT2

D_OUT6

D_OUT0

D_OUT1
D_OUT3
D_OUT5

RA[0:11]

CPU_D1

RA[0:11]

BUS_A8
BUS_A14

BUS_A12
BUS_A10

BUS_A9

BUS_A15
BUS_A11

BUS_A13

BUS_A1

BUS_A3
BUS_A7BUS_A5

BUS_A4

BUS_A2
BUS_A6

BUS_A0

BUS_D0
BUS_D2

BUS_D3

BUS_D4

BUS_D6

BUS_D5

BUS_D7
BUS_D1

BUS_N_RD
BUS_N_WR

BUS_N_OUTBUS_N_RAS
BUS_N_CAS

BUS_N_IN

BUS_MUX

BUS_D[0:7]

BUS_D1
BUS_D2

BUS_D0

D_OUT[0:7]

BUS_D3

BUS_D7

BUS_D4
BUS_D5
BUS_D6

CPU_A[0:15]

CPU_A[0:15]

U65

74LS244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

U50A

74LS04

1 2

U50B

74LS04

3 4

U62

74LS244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

J1

CON40A

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40

U5

74LS373

3
4
7
8

13
14
17
18

1
11

2
5
6
9
12
15
16
19

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

OC
G

Q0
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Q6
Q7

U4

74LS241

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

U3

74LS244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

U63

74LS244

2
4
6
8
11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12

9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

U17

74LS241

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

CPU_A[15:0]

CPU_D[15:0]

N_ENABLE

N_I_MEMRQ

N_CPU_MEM

VID_A[15:0]

VID_D[15:0]
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MA0
MA1
MA2
MA3
MA4
MA5
MA6

MA0
MA1
MA2
MA3
MA4

MA6
MA5

N_RAS
N_CAS
N_WE

D_OUT1

D_IN1

N_WE

N_RAS
N_CAS

MA5

MA5

MA3

MA1

MA6

MA1

MA3

MA0

MA6

MA4

MA4

MA2

MA0

MA2

N_CAS
N_WE

N_RAS

N_RAS
N_CAS
N_WE

MA5

MA5

MA3

MA1

MA6

MA1

MA3

MA0

MA6

MA4

MA4

MA2

MA0

MA2

N_CAS
N_WE

N_RAS

N_RAS
N_CAS
N_WE

N_RAS

MA2

MA0

MA2

MA4

N_WE

MA4

MA6

MA0

MA3

MA1

MA6

MA1

MA3

MA5

MA5

N_CAS
N_RAS

N_CAS

N_WE

D_OUT0

D_IN0

D_OUT3

D_IN3

D_OUT2

D_IN2

D_OUT5

D_IN5

D_OUT4

D_IN4

D_OUT7

D_IN7

D_OUT6

D_IN6

N_WE

CPU_A11

DRAM_MA1

CPU_A13

CPU_A12

N_I_CAS

MA6

MA2
MA3

MA5
MA4

MA1
MA0

MPX_A3

RA5

MPX_A6

MPX_A1

MPX_A5

DRAM_MA0

RA2

RA0

RA3

DRAM_MA4

DRAM_MA5

DRAM_MA2

MPX_A2

DRAM_MA6RA6

RA9

RA8

MPX_A4

MPX_A0

RA4

DRAM_MA3

RA1

RA7

RA10

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

R55 33R
R140 33R

U48E

74LS04

11 10

U48D

74LS04

9 8

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

R61 33R
R76 33R
R77 33R
R60 33R
R56 33R

U?

4816A

5
7
6

12
11
10
13

9

4
15

3

14

2

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
NC

RAS
CAS
WE

DO

DI

R58 33R
R59 33R

U97

74LS157

2
3
5
6

11
10
14
13

1
15

4

7

9

12

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
4A
4B

A/B
G

1Y

2Y

3Y

4Y

U88

74LS157

2
3
5
6

11
10
14
13

1
15

4

7

9

12

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
4A
4B

A/B
G

1Y

2Y

3Y

4Y

D_IN[0:7]

D_OUT[0:7]

DRAM_N_RAS
DRAM_N_CAS
DRAM_N_WE

N_I_MUX

RA[0:11]

CPU_A[11:13]
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

N_RDOUT
I_N_IN
I_N_RAS

CPU_N_MREQ
N_WROUT
I_MUX
I_N_OUT

BUS_N_ENABLE

I_N_RD

I_N_WR

N_RDOUT

N_WROUT

I_N_IN
I_N_OUT

BUS_A5

BUS_A11

BUS_A10 BUS_A3

N_0XXX

BUS_A9

BUS_A15

N_5XXX
N_4XXX

BUS_A14

BUS_A12

N_6XXX

BUS_A6

N_7XXX

BUS_A13

BUS_A2
BUS_A1

N_3XXX

BUS_A0

BUS_A4

BUS_A8

BUS_A7

N_2XXX
N_1XXX

BUS_A10
BUS_A11

BUS_N_RD

BUS_A15

BUS_A14

N_GRRDEN

U19C

74LS11

9
10
11

8

U19A

74LS11

1
2

13
12 U15B

74LS11

3
4
5

6

U29D

74LS08

12

13
11

U1E

74S04

11 10

U66B

74LS32

4

5
6

U6

74LS138

1
2
3

6
4
5

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
7

A
B
C

G1
G2A
G2B

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7

U50F

74LS04

13 12

U15D

74LS32

12

13
11

U35B

74LS139

14
13

15

12
11
10
9

A
B

G

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3

U15C

74LS32

9

10
8

U36A

74LS32

1

2
3

U36B

74LS32

4

5
6

U74

74LS30

1
2
3
4

5
6

11
12

8

U36C

74LS32

9

10
8

U43

74LS138

1
2
3

6
4
5

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
7

A
B
C

G1
G2A
G2B

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7

U35A

74LS139

2
3

1

4
5
6
7

A
B

G

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3

U32D

74LS32

12

13
11

U61D

74LS02

11

12
13

U1F

74S04

13 12

U50C

74LS04

5 6

U66C

74LS32

9

10
8

U66D

74LS32

12

13
11

U51C

74LS00

9

10
8

U18

74LS244

2
4
6
8

11
13
15
17

1
19

18
16
14
12
9
7
5
3

1A1
1A2
1A3
1A4
2A1
2A2
2A3
2A4

1G
2G

1Y1
1Y2
1Y3
1Y4
2Y1
2Y2
2Y3
2Y4

U51D

74LS00

12

13
11

U151B

74LS32

4

5
6

U50F

74LS04

13 12

U52B

74LS10

3
4
5

6

BUS_N_RD

BUS_N_WR

BUS_N_OUT

BUS_N_IN
BUS_N_RAS
BUS_N_CAS

BUS_MUX

N_I_MREQ
I_N_CAS

CPU_N_IORQ

CPU_N_RD

CPU_N_WR

CPU_N_M1
N_INTACK

N_TEST

BUS_DBIN

BUS_N_ENABLE

CPU_N_MREQ

BUS_A[15:0]

ROM

N_RAM

N_37EC

I_N_MREQ

N_ROM_RD

KBD

N_VID

RAM_OR_ROM

SPEED

N_GLWR16K

RD_WR_DIS
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I_MUX

VCC

VCC VCC

VCC

VCC

R143
10K

U28D

74LS08

12

13
11

U28A

74LS08

1

2
3

R9
1K?

U131A

74S74

2

3

5

6

4
1

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U15A

74LS32

1

2
3

U131B

74S74

12

11

9

8

10
13

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U46B

74S74

12

11

9

8

10
13

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U47B

74S74

12

11

9

8

10
13

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U28C

74LS08

9

10
8

U47A

74S74

2

3

5

6

4
1

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U?A

74LS05

1 2

U?A

74LS05

1 2

JP?

R14
4K7

R11
1K

R30
4K7

C138
470PF

U29C

74LS08

9

10
8

U46A

74S74

2

3

5

6

4
1

D

CLK

Q

Q

P
R

C
L

U48B

74LS04

3 4

U48A

74LS04

1 2

U60A

74LS00

1

2
3

U61A

74LS02

2

3
1

BUS_N_WAIT

N_ROM_RD

VID_N_WAIT

N_NHI

CPU_M1

WAIT_HLD

CPU_N_WAIT

CLOCK

I_N_MMREQ

CPU_N_M1

I_N_RAS

CPU_N_RFSH

CPU_N_HALT
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KBD_D0
KBD_D1
KBD_D2
KBD_D3
KBD_D4
KBD_D5
KBD_D6
KBD_D7
KBD_A0
KBD_A1
KBD_A2
KBD_A3
KBD_A4
KBD_A5
KBD_A6
KBD_A7

KBD_D0

KBD_D1

KBD_D2

KBD_D3

KBD_D4

KBD_D7

KBD_D6

KBD_D5

KBD_A4

KBD_A0

KBD_A1

KBD_A2

KBD_A3

KBD_A7

KBD_A6

KBD_A5

CPU_A0

CPU_A1

CPU_A2

CPU_A3

CPU_A4

CPU_A5

CPU_A6

CPU_A7

N_KBD
N_CAPS
N_SW_RESET

CPU_D0
CPU_D2
CPU_D4
CPU_D6

CPU_D7

CPU_D1
CPU_D3
CPU_D5

VCC

U34A

74LS240

2
4
6
8

1

18
16
14
12

A1
A2
A3
A4

G

Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4

U34B

74LS240

11
13
15
17

19

9
7
5
3

A1
A2
A3
A4

G

Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4

U30F

74LS05

13 12

U30A

74LS05

1 2

U30B

74LS05

3 4

U30C

74LS05

5 6

U30D

74LS05

9 8

U30E

74LS05

11 10

U16F

74LS05

13 12

U16C

74LS05

5 6

J4

CON40A

1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40

CDU_D[7:0]
CPU_A[15:0]

N_KBD

N_FORCE_LO

CPU_WR
CPU_RD

IO_SEL
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Title
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BUS_A1
BUS_A2
BUS_A7

BUS_A5
BUS_A3
BUS_A4
BUS_A6

N_FF_IN

N_FE_OUT
N_FF_OUT

BUS_A0

BUS_D2

BUS_D1

BUS_D0

BUS_D3

N_FF_OUT

N_FE_IN

U33

74LS30

1
2
3
4

5
6

11
12

8

U54A

74LS139

2
3

1

4
5
6
7

A
B

G

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3

U54B

74LS139

14
13

15

12
11
10
9

A
B

G

Y0
Y1
Y2
Y3

U8

74LS175

4

5

12

13

9
1

2
3
7
6
10
11
15
14

D1

D2

D3

D4

CLK
CLR

Q1
Q1
Q2
Q2
Q3
Q3
Q4
Q4
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R102 added for peace of mind!

I don't like floating inputs,

especially if using CMOS Z80.

<Doc> <RevCode>

<Title>

A4

1 1Tuesday, March 23, 2004

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

D0

D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

D1

A15

/RFSH

/HALT

A0

A5
A6

A14

A7

A1
A2

A11

A4
A3

A10
A9
A8

A12
A13

U2

Z80-CPU

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
1
2
3
4
5

14
15
12
8
7
9
10
13

27

19
20
22
21

28

18

24

16
17

26

25
23

6

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9

A10
A11
A12
A13
A14
A15

D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

M1

MREQ
IORQ
WR
RD

REFSH

HALT

WAIT

INT
NMI

RESET

BUSRQ
BUSAK

CLK

Z80_N_M1
Z80_N_MREQ
Z80_N_IORQ

Z80_N_RD
Z80_N_WR

Z80_N_BUSRQ

Z80_N_WAIT

Z80_N_INT
Z80_N_NMI

CPU_D[15:0]

CLOCK

N_RESET

Z80_N_HALT
Z80_N_RFSH

CPU_A[15:0]
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<Title>
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VID_A5

VID_A4

ROW4

CHAR16

CHAR32

VID_A13

VID_A12

ROW8

VID_A11ROW2
VID_A10ROW1

VID_A7LINE2

VID_A9LINE8

VID_A6LINE1

VID_A8LINE4

VID_A3CHAR8

VID_A1CHAR2
VID_A0CHAR1

VID_A2CHAR4

CLK_T

CHAR1

CNTR_CLK

U127

74LS166

1
2
3
4
5

10
11
12
14

7
6

15
9

13

SER
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
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MA3

MA0

MA6

MA4

MA4

MA2

MA0

MA2

N_CAS
N_WE

N_RAS
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DLY_D5

BUS_D3
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WD4
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PIN 16 = GND,

PIN 8 = VCC = 5V

PIN 1 = NC (ISOLATE FROM POWER RAIL)

Bits 7,6 = Display page select

Bits 5,4 = Read/Write page select

Bits 3,2 = Alt 1/0

Bits 1,0 = 

This modification allows the graphics DRAM chips to be upgraded to 4164 chips,

by adding multiplexing for the extra  address line A7
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SW_RESET
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

D0

D2
D1

D3

D5

D7
D6

D4

A0

A7
A6

A10

A1
A2
A3

A5
A4

A8
A9

D6

D1

A3

D0

A7

A0

A10

D3
D2

A5 D5

A2

A4

D7

A1

A6

D4

A8
A9

D6

D1

A3

D0

A7

A0

A10

D3
D2

A5 D5

A2

A4

D7

A1

A6

D4

A8
A9

D6

D1

A3

D0

A7

A0

A10

D3
D2

A5 D5

A2

A4

D7

A1

A6

D4

A8
A9

A4

A6
D5

D2

A7

A3

A8

A2
A1

D6

A10

D7

D0
D1

A9

A0

D4
D3

A5

D4

D2

A4

A1

D6

A10

D3

D0

A8

A6

A3

A9

A5

A7

D1

D7

A2

D5

A0

A[0:11]

D[0:7]

BUS_A12

BUS_A12

VCC

VCC

VCC

A
B

JP?

3

1
2

A
B

JP?

3

1
2

R5?
33R

U79

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7

U78

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7

A
B

JP?

3

1
2

P1

HEADER 8X2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

U80

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7

U77

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7

U50D

74LS04

9 8

R50
33R

U76

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7U50A

74LS04

1 2

U75

2716

8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

23
22
19

18
20
21

9
10
11
13
14
15
16
17

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10

CE
OE
VPP

O0
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7

U50B

74LS04

3 4

ROM_A[0:12]

N_0XXXH
N_1XXXH
N_2XXXH

D_OUT[0:7]
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To do:

Q12

MPU131

here

This section can be replaced by an off-the-shelf PC PSU

Over-voltage crossbar protection.

K1021 <RevCode>

LNW80 PSU

A3

1 1Tuesday, March 23, 2004

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

PLUS_12V

Q7
MC7805ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

R79 1K

D12

IN4001

Q10
MC7805ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

R10 1K

C134
6.8UF

C123
6.8UF

Q4
MC7812ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

R136
33R

- +

BR17

BRIDGE
R13 1K

C127
6.8UF

C127
6.8UF

F2

FUSE 2 AMP

- +

BR15

BRIDGE

R15 1K

D20

IN4001

C121
2200UF 35V

JP?

C128
6.8UF

C129
6.8UF

R57 1K

D21

IN4001

Q8
MC7805ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

JP?

R81 1K

D23

IN4001

C141
15000UF

R137

1K

C135
100NF

R96 1K

R135
1K

Q3
MC7805ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

F1

FUSE 4AMP

C122
6.8UF

JP?

R141 1K
R142 1K

D22

IN4001

Q9
MC7805ACT

1 3

2

IN OUT

G
N

D

C132
6.8UF

R82 1K
R84 1K

R75 1K

SCR1
6A 50V PIV

SCR2
6A 50V PIV

D13

IN4001

R132
1K

D24

DIODE ZENER 6V2

R78 1K

VCC_C

VCC_B

VCC_A

VCC_EBA

VCC_EBB
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All micros require some form of 

keyboard and visual display.

This page contains the common features of cloned machines.

They will all have:

Glue, CPU, Memory, AudioVisual output, 

PS/2 Keyboard serial input to scan-code converter, 

and an I/O section.

<Doc> <RevCode>

<Title>

A3

1 1Tuesday, March 23, 2004

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

TheProcessor

CPU_Z80

CPU_A[15:0]

CPU_D[15:0]

N_RESET

CLOCK

Z80_N_M1
Z80_N_MREQ

Z80_N_IORQ

Z80_N_RD
Z80_N_WR

Z80_N_BUSRQ
Z80_N_WAIT

Z80_N_INT
Z80_N_NMI

Z80_N_HALT
Z80_N_RFSH

TheMemory

MEMORY

CPU_A[15:0]

CPU_D[15:0]

VID_A[15:0]

VID_D[15:0]

The_Wait_State_Generator

LNW80_Wait_State_Generator

CPU_N_WAIT
BUS_N_WAIT

CLOCK
VID_N_WAIT

N_ROM_RD

TheResetAndClockSection

LNW80_RESET_AND_CLOCK

N_RESET

CLOCK

N_MASTER_RESET

POWER_FAIL_IN

N_WATCHDOG_OUT
N_WATCHDOG_IN

N_POWER_FAIL_OUT

N_HALT

TheGlueLogic

LNW80_GLUE_LOGIC

BUS_N_ENABLE

BUS_N_RD
BUS_N_WR

BUS_N_OUT
BUS_N_IN

BUS_N_RAS
BUS_N_CAS

BUS_MUX

N_I_MREQ
N_INTACK

CPU_N_MREQ
CPU_N_IORQ

CPU_N_RD
CPU_N_WR

CPU_N_M1

N_TEST

CPU_N_RFSH
CPU_N_HALT

CPU_A[0:15]

TheAudioVideoSection

LNW80_AV_SECTION

CPU_A[15:0]

CPU_D[15:0]

VID_A[15:0]

VID_D[15:0]

TheInputOutputSection

I/O

CDU_D[7:0]
CPU_A[15:0]

CPU_WR
CPU_RD

IO_SEL

N_KBD

IO_WR
IO_RD

CPU_CLK

N_RESET

CPU_A[15:0]
VID_A[15:0]

CPU_D[15:0]
VID_D[15:0]


